

Form **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 03/01) 1020 CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	<b>V V V V</b>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iesh	
AVGI Engineering, Inc.	Name: Vevionics, LLC	
3-25-02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 550 Washington St., #301	
Other		
	City: Braintree State: MA Zip: 02184	
Execution Date: March 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,321,585</u>	
	ached? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Christopher H. Martin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
TDIAZ1 00000235 6321585		
49.00 00	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Hemenway & Barnes, 60 State		
Street		
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Christopher H. Martin	Signature March 12, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AVGI Engineering, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 41 Bullard Ln., Millis, MA 02054 ("ASSIGNOR"), holds United States Letters Patent No. 6,321,585 and all right, title, and interest in and to that certain differential pressure generator, which is the invention described in such Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has received certain membership interests in ASSIGNEE under that certain Operating Agreement of ASSIGNEE dated as of March 4, 2002, pursuant to which ASSIGNOR is obligated to contribute all right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR and its sole stockholder, George E. Sgourakes ("Sgourakes"), in and to said invention and said Letters Patent in exchange for such membership interests; and

WHEREAS, Vevionics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 550 Washington Street, #301, Braintree, Massachusetts 02184 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said invention and said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, in exchange for the issuance of such membership interests, ASSIGNEE further requires that ASSIGNOR and Sgourakes contribute all of their respective right, title, and interest in and to each design for a differential pressure calibrator or generator that is based on, derived from, or relating to such Letters Patent; each design for a differential pressure cell that is developed by Mr. Sgourakes; each design for a valve developed by Mr. Sgourakes that could be used with either a differential pressure calibrator or differential pressure cell; and all diagrams, drawings, images, computer data, descriptive material, and prototypes related to, based on, or depicting any of the foregoing intellectual properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the grant of membership interests in ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and Sgourakes hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, their respective whole and entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said invention as described in the above Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

the above Letters Patent and any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues, and continuations;

each design for a differential pressure calibrator or differential pressure generator developed or to be developed in whole or in part by Mr. Sgourakes that is based on, derived from, or relating to such Letters Patent;

295936

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0614 each design for a differential pressure cell that developed or to be developed in whole or in part by Mr. Sgourakes;

each design for a valve developed or to be developed in whole or in part by Mr. Sgourakes that could be used with either a differential pressure calibrator or differential pressure cell;

any Letters Patent and any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent (and any application therefor) that may be granted on any such differential pressure calibrator, differential pressure generator, differential pressure cell, or valve; and

all diagrams, drawings, images, computer data, descriptive material, and prototypes related to, based on, or depicting any of the foregoing intellectual properties;

assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers that ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR or Sgourakes.

295936

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0615 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed, or have caused to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, this Assignment as of March 5, 2002.

AVGI ENGINEERING, INC.

BY GEORGE E. SGOURAKES	
Name: PRESIDENT Title:	
Jense & Sgrunds	
George E. Sgourakes	_

State of Massachusetts ) ss.

County of Morror )

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of March, 2002, personally appeared George E. Sgourakes, the President of AVGI Engineering, Inc., who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed, and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated, and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public my commission expires 11-22-02

State of Massachusetts	)
County of / paroux	) ss )

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of March, 2002, personally appeared George E. Sgourakes, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed, and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated, and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public A. Volpreelli

295936

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0616